rintea name: Contract

PURCHASING DEF. .. , 「MENT orth Binkley Street otna, AK 99669 07-262-4441

KENA! PONITACI FOR SERVICES KENA! PENINSULA BOROUGH Tal Tax Identification Number: SIGNED BY THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNATED OFFICIAL 9	SOB/SELVICE PROVIDE THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THE FOLLOWING SERVICE(S):
Steve's Tree Service 553460685 Contractor's Federal Tax Identification Number: Kenal East #1 ROW Project	OD/SELVICE PTOVIDEGE: VTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE THE KENAI PE

\$5.700.00 (Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and No Cents). The Scope of Work for the Request for Quotes, Kenai East #1 Right-of-Way Project for the Quote Price of Operation Work to the Specifications of the Request For Quotes, Kenai East #1 Right-Of-Way Project and as identified in Attachment 1, Attachment 1-A, A, and B (Project map, Parcel Information Specifications of the Request For Quotes, Kenai East #1 Right-Of-Way Request For Quotes. The following attachments are incorporated herein by reference: Request For Quotes, Kenai East #1 Right-Of-Way Project (5 pages); Attachment 1(Project Map 1 Page); 1-A Parcel Information Sheet 1 page); A, and B (Contract Agreement - 2 pages, General Conditions of the Contract - 7 pages); Signed Quote Form (3 pages) of the Request For Mayor's Office to SBB Purchasing Not to exceed \$5,700.00 Assessing Assembly Planning Date: inance Roads 0ther egal Clerk DEPARTMENT/SERVICE AREA: Planning / SBB Check box if State Right of Way (ROW) Articles of the attached General Conditions apply (Articles 2.5.b, 5.3.b, 5.4.b and 5.5.b). Check box if Kenai Peninsula Borough Articles of the attached General Conditions apply (Articles 2.5.a., 5.3.a, 5.4.a and 5.5.a). Time schedule for performance will be Project end date is sixty business days (60) days after execution of contract E&O \$0.00 Contractor's compensation will be: Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and No Cents CGL \$1,000,000.00 ACCOUNT DISTRIBUTION: 262.21320.05BT1.43011 Auto \$1,000,000.00 Quotes, Kenai East #1 Right-Of-Way Project. nsurance, if required:

DATE CONTRACTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER: ACCEPTANCE BY KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH MAYOR OR DESIGNATED OFFICIAL 1 PURCHASE ORDER NO. PO Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Steve's Tree Service P.O. Box 2534 907 394-4778 EY SIGNING BELOW, THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT HE OR SHE HAS READ AND ACCEPTS ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE ATTACHED GENERAL SONDITIONS. - OC 7-13 MARK FOWLEŘ PURCHASING & CONTRACȚING APPROVE**PAS** TO FO DATE W DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OR DESCENEE ADNTRACTOR SIGNATURE RECOMMENDED

VICNITY MAP KENAI SPUR HWY Project Area Kenai E 1 ROW Project



